0990398
bepartment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building _
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 23, 1996

Mr. Ana Penafiel

Park Avenue Cleaners

9045 La Fonta Boulevard
Palm Beach, Florida 33434

Dear Mr. Penafiel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes. in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Potty Diltz;, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name e of corpgration, agency, or individual owner):
Dt ,gﬁgvﬂkvg@; CSg
2 NAS s Zmre

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

//’/% e Clpmr

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

e §F/ 02/ 270

4. Facility Location:
o A
Street Address: Py < rnrd Leve

City: 57.,54- A17d County: 2 e 'ZipCOde: /?ﬂ_;,,

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Anit  Frpriree (Pacc)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: - Cnv
Organization/Firm: / Gnk Getavs CEgu
Street Address: Foys— L4t fars ELor
City: [Peer A2z County: 2, Ferew Zip Code: 9 2¢
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: () - Fax: ( ) -
1 FFr Cr g

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

R&CE%VED
5 6 199

> AU

DEP Form No. 62-213.900 Page 13 of 16 o

Effective: 6-25-96 gureau of Air N\on\tormg
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

J(‘p[,, Sen Date Date Date Date Date Date
Con, ~7 Machine Control Machine Control Machine Contro]
Dny 7. ony Initially Device Initially Device Initiaily Device

Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit T T R

(1) w/ ref. condenser [/) S 5Fo| S SF>

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit e e e T T i

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | >_< |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /3 gallons ..

o PG

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
New small area source

Existing small area source | )< | L1

L]

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technélogy is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt >( |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LL XK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ é No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
_this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%w, Zm;./i/ 2ok

Signature Arnr fEw <ricen

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
July 3, 2001 '

Ms. Ana Penafiel

Park Avenue Cleaners

9045 Lafontana Boulevard B-18
Boca Raton, Florida 33434

Dear Ms. Penafiel:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on July 2.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that.Park Avenue Cleaners elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990398). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road o

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be

processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

andra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less-Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



<~ TYPE OF INSPECTION:

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

v

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

AN’NUALE

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

RE-INSPECTION E[

e - AT TMEOUT__ 5 % ow ars o2 O490 399 —{ '
TVPE OF FACILITY: O Cleanzy _ i
FACILITY NAME: @ R L Ave UL Clermads pate. ™72 [
FACILITY LOCATION: A0 4S LA %'-’TA—N ~  Bwb.,

co Ko, £ 234 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ PN AT OATIEL PHONE NUMBER(SB( ) €7~ b3y

a

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

X

Based an the results af the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

& .
LA
o
%

e

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bee properly qertified and submitted to the inspector.
’ , (Approximate)
B YY)

(Please Print)
(LA WL

YES(] NOR{

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

g?k—l-\:z,bsg :
PHONE NUMBER:@(> 3¢ £S$37

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ;{/\w\n«u

e o frm .
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- PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
.~ TITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF WNSPECTION: - ANNUAL w COMFLALNT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

]—ams #: 07?0 ¢ bg,\m; Y / T omov_ 23S 1o our
FACILITY NAME: PP’WQK Mvevve Cleawzq O

2 o

FACILITY LOCATION: qo S Ca N A A wp :)

-

[PART 1 NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate tax)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility not!fied DARM 30 days prior to startup

3. Factlity failed o noUfy DARM to use general permit

0 oX

—

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

|
1 Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) -

Al
1. Existing small area source \% 2. New sinall areu source- d
dry-to~dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/vt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galyt
baoth types, x<id) galyr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfvt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr
both types,.140<x<1,800 gal/yr bath types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility,classiﬂcation 5({ anN
¥

If no, please check the apBi’opriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was __| gallons. :

B. The total qu *% of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of+ Revised 10/28/96



[PART m: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorcethylene in tighdy sealed and impervious containers? /dY an il
1. Examining the containers for leakage? ;Q aN |
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unleading? W aw
4, Drmmng cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? ¥ ON
5. Maintairing sclvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carben adsorker

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? dy aw N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |
| In Part II-A:

ith either a refrigerated
on adsorber (complete A and B below). Cardo)f adsorber must huve been
to Segtember 22, 1993

If classificationd has bezn checked, the machine should be equippe
condenser or a ca
installed pre

If classification 4 has been
(complete A and B below).

ccked, the machine should be eduipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of a1l new sdugces and exis

{check a2pproprizate boxes)

#ng large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the aporopnate vent con ay an
Z. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed- T ventinyg system? Ay AN Ow/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve sd airtlow will be directed away from the )

condenser upon opening the docr? / : \ Qy anN an/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperatur;"c')f the outlet exhaust stream of a refr\i‘gf:rated

condenser on a weekly basis? P ‘ Qv anN

/ ‘

3. Repaired or adjusted the equipmg:fi/t within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 45°F? /. - Qy aN

! -~ .
Y / )

6.  Conducted all tempe?&ture monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that.the coolant had teen completely charged? Qy OGN

2of4- Revised 10/23/96



4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments aniyj

Ly

Maintained ekhaust duct monitoring data on perc concantrations? -

Maintained startup/shutdowr/malfunction plan?

-

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem caorrected?

8. Maintained coﬁfgﬁance plan, if applicable?

ay
ay

r:34

P aN

P

Qy

B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenssr/located
on dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis? ay aw
2. Measured and recorded the wasfier exhaust temperatire at the condenssr
inlet and outlet weekly? ay an
Is the temperature differsntial equal Toqr greater than 20° F? Yy aw
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exnau_;t- Team weskly
at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is v ing to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? e Qy aON ON/A
N\.\
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than ¥00 ppm? . Qy aN_ N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbor &dsorber exhaust for measuring"\
_ perc concentratons is at least 8 duct di ers downstream of any bend, contraction;~._
+ or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diametgr$ upstream from any bend, contraction, S
ar expansion; and downstream fromfo otner inlet? gy aN__N/Aa
5. Equipped wansfer machines (dpfers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual \\\
condenser coils? Qy aN awa
§. Routed airflow to the gafbon adsarber (if used) at all times? Qy aN awa
UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? )ﬂy aN F
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpton? )@ anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: »
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬁY an
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? #Z( LN

oN Kra
anxXN/a

aN

an

GN‘/QQ\I/A |

_—

A

—

[PART vI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

s

aN

3 of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces) =
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) w;éL
Odar (noticeable perc odor) ).
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentatioa, is the equipmené:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay CIN\_)_Q\I/ A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? avy C]N#N/A
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay QN yN/A
~ d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - Qay DN)_LN/A
A . e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an _ﬁ\l /A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk'log? ®y ON

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittngs,

couplings, and valves N \;Q’ aw Muck coaokers . Qy DN_&\I § A
Door gaskets and seating m a~N ) Stills ﬁY CIN'_____NW A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘;ﬁ‘g awN - Exhaust dampers ay | CIN_N A
Pumps _ 7&{ aw Diverter valves ‘ﬁ:{ aN_ NyA
Solvent tanks and containers \¢Y aN Cartridge filter housings ?E ON_NA A
Water separatars ﬁY awn

— - | L [Seds
%w,/wﬁé,_/ _ AN TEs 7y s e SET6I T4

. “Name of Responsitfe Official (Signature) Nare of Resgrrsil T ——
DDNM.D gl K AW & . 3 [ oty [ql.-) 4

/(—‘ Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
_h% g\(%p(w{:‘ (3 { 2 / Qe

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
1. Secondary Containn.lent for:  Dry 'Cleaning Machine & Storage area I;:f [NJ]
. x o
Y o W, 5
5 | aste area B bd mT e
Spotting area Sealed XJI [1
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [1 [ 1
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water D (]

%«/

daf 4 avised 10/28/96



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

%»‘ pP(C-( LL‘T‘(

jléHS NS
1922 b Cotlert owoers.
Hao ™Me DAY Cienn
s fvlew ased |

_p’_m&f('ﬁ' N
(H& %(uﬂ
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM o ~
c
- - _ L T = 71
f - AIRS 1D 0990398 W 28 =
PENAFIEL CORP | § g = m
. ANA PENAFIEL i g2 =
. 9045 LA FONTA BLVD ,‘ Z» o M
BOCA RATON FL 33434 ! w ==
l =
‘ ( £Eo @ <
\ ‘/ O g £
o T & 8 'y
3
Do NOT Remove Label . (W)
Annual Reporting Period: _ SAAOUBRY |- 1997 TO Dscsyreve (- 1997
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compligace with DEP Rule
YES CIno

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4 MA /?; s AR ;a%«/o 2| Y- 72?
' " Name (Please Print) Slgnal{fre Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It i is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY /

-

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF [NSPECTION: ANNUAL M\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME N: [Us00 TiMg out:_[0 7 45 aRsiox,_0 250395

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy (Clecen (‘% - T |
FACILITY NAME:___ L a7 K Aypmuwe .  Cleartrs patE_7-12- P&

FACILITY LOCATION: 70 4~ L4 [FfonTANA BLD B~18
BoCA Kh72R L2 33 ¢——'_7>£7L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AN A FPENA E/E L~ puone NUMBER: L 5/7 é/ 347-

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be i in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, F lorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:l ‘Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluﬁted during this inspection, the following compliarice o
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
S 7 &
) A .
B AN 7
%5%7 Ty L
2% 4
ez % <,
< 2. \J/
Q9
3
2
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. ‘YESD NOﬁ

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: J"/(“7 /799
MApproximZe) /
K Dok shi
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (
i (Please Print)
INSPECTORSSIGNATURE %(/ é PHONE NUMBER: )'75 S — 3‘770




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 74 m
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 5
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a '

Amsm#:O‘?go37%TE;7’(7’7§/T1MEIN: 10200 tmmeout: 10245~

FACILITY NAME: Fﬂrn\K Huenwe ( (W

FACILITY LOCATION: 1.6 4~§J (g FonTaAY A TBLD i)
Boca Rprer, FL 33434

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Ava Pe '\//}F [Elspone:. Y7 6/3% ,

CONTACT NAME: ___ " PHONE:
|PART I NOTIFICATION | . - < |
" [ (check appropriate box) ‘ ¢ - ( 3B
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup qe”%c % ‘i\, a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - . %59; 7y L.
|PART I. CLASSIFICATION | %7% ~ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 0 No notification forr?
(check appropriate box) . : 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A '
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . L (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source - O ) 4. New large area source - a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr . dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gallyr -
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . X 0ON  OcCan not determine |
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanU% of pcrchlorocthylcnc erc purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 0?5 ; Revised 8/11/97



[PART DI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS i

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloraethylene in ti'ghtly sealed and impervious containers? /ZIY/DN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' 4 ON anN/a
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ,a{ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . ON DN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ,
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? A Ay aN l
ﬂPAR’I‘ IV: ' PROCESS VENT CONTROLS L . w

In Part XI-A: ST
Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been 'ghcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 haé been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priQr to September 22, 1993 | :

If classification 4 has been checked, tbc machine should be equipped with a refngeratcd condenscr
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing lar
(check appropriate boxes)

area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
2, Equipped dry-to-dry machines willi a clysed-loop vaporventing system? - Oy ON ON/a
3. Equipped the condenser with'adiverter valye so4irflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? : ay aON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperat tlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basi aly ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the egdipment witﬁin 24 hours\{ the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? QY ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate’cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20of5 ) ‘ Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded Lhe exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the‘condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

perc concentramns is at Tea_st uct diameters downstream of
or expansion; is at least 2 dugf diameters upstream from any bend,
or cxpansion' and downstyéam from no other inlet?

bend, contraction,
ntraction, - '

5. Eqmpped transfer machines (dryers reclanncrs and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay aN

Qy ON
ay ON

ay anN
Qy ON

ay ON

Qy ON

Oy DN

ON/A
ON/A L

ON/A
aN/A

ON/A

ON/A

ONva

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the folllo'wing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repzured whin 2 2 daysh" .
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? gor apphcable_dnrec! reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan?

~ N W A

. Maintained deviation repors?
Problem corrected?

I8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ON/A

QN/A
AN/A

oa |
ON/A

— —

Jof5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does Lhe responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an/décpair

inspection? Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /dv ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ,
couplings, and valves /Cl§ ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON Q‘l(/A
Door gaskets and seating ,2( ON ON/A Stills B( ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating OY ON aN/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON
Pumps Bﬁ' ON ON/A Diverter valves - /Z{ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁ? QN OnN/Aa
Watér separators T gy ON DN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? .
Visu.al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ' /Ck
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) R~ R
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) %‘J / n\
Halogen leak detector y . ' -y %8
If using airegf-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘ /ﬂglA'

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON -
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? aQy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

.744'-44:/92/~/AF/.F3¢, 94*07—;“0{; VY

Responsible Official’s Name Responsible @fficial’s Signature

/ Ve - l7—c5—

Inspector’s Nage (Please Print) Date of Inspection

(AYChere (Tl 1957

Inspector’s Signature Approx1mate Date of Next Inspectlon

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area

1—11—11—15

Spotting area Sealed

C XS

2. Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaparator [1 H/
or contracted Wastewater service j/]’ [ 1

Mo fills uf%w—%m
» W

50f5




Lawton Chiles
Governor

Department of
Environmental Protection

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000

JANUARY 7, 1999

PENAFIEL CORPORATION
D/B/A PARK AVE CLEANERS
9045 LA FONTANA BOULEVARD
BOCA RATON, FL 33434

We are returning check # 1456 to you for the following reason:

_____xx_ Check not signed.

(Numerical and Written Amounts)

Other.

850-488-2400
Thank you.

Sincerly,

CQAJMVQ;Z¢UUZAAJa,A_,
Ann R. Sullivan

Accounting Services Supervisor
Receipts Section

Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/sj
Attachment
cc: reading file
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Department of
Environmental Protection

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building
Lawton Chiles 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard ' Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 Secretary

JANUARY 7, 1999

PENAFIEL CORPORATION
D/B/A PARK AVE CLEANERS
9045 LA FONTANA BOULEVARD
BOCA RATON, FL 33434

We are returning  check # 1456 to you for the following reason:

xx_ Check not signed.

(Numerical and Written Amounts)

Other.
850-488-2400
Thank you.

Sincerly, .

(IS SYWIIN

Ann R. Sullivan

Accounting Services Supervisor
Receipts Section

Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/sj
Attachment
cc: reading file

b
oW ©
590“'\08 i}d }0 nea)“a

| A “q(\ “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™
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Printed on recycled paper.



erART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

(S8 ]

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

w

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

I. Does the responsible official conduct'a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

®RY ON ON/A
Ky ON /A
Xy ON ON/A
XY ON ON/A
Xy an anva

RY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .= W

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ﬂ A
If using direct-readihg instrumentation, is the equipment: A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay 4anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OnN

T Wy ON
Wy On
Muck cookers ay aN XN/a
Stills Wy ON ONvA
Exhaust dampers ay an ﬂN/A
Diverter valves MY DNVCIN/A

Cartridge filter housings (XY ON ON/A

=
=

M A

'4w+?£1//’*f" (rc

Responéible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

jeﬂEw Dizeic

Inspectof’s Name (Please Print)

Qessine., :/)»h;“

Yn(ggector"s Signaﬁlre

4 0f 5

Responeible gfficial’s Signature

1 /5 J o

Date df lns;gection

.~

Jav 246/
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/1 5/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

-

S _ Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: @Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [\ [
: Waste area IXl I
Spotting area Sealed [yl I

@ whas T ianpeckd e Hacihy ~A waske dewum or old £ et
f—\:\]d A Wask c}i‘_um af PQQC .S'\ldba. -2 be.‘-d_) 5‘*\320.(‘ Sy e

back e Jithowt 5(@,\',.‘:)“9_}, o AT denaud L Aduised mes
- RAAEA] that 4h052 ks must ke sheeed. o seCondary
Codtrinmast, mes, Frsafial +had supplied hel husbawed wuith
A PlAsHC SeeadAary cadtridmest PAan Aad R moved thasg (ks
T o e Pad. '

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [] ';X]

@ _mCF Pk wp wasie uake aad fil+es .
y o~ . . ) .
(B) mMcF also Picks ap-the aste Sludys .

S The ﬁ«c:lﬂ#/ WAs ot Laeping H4leie complinve
CAleydae Aadd +Heie peec eecapts At Hra
x-!r‘F\(,x‘I.'Jr}/. T Q.CJ\;.‘ULCJ RS, Pesafinl 1o fax

het Pete gucnpls andd ket leak-logys. to -
O}LQ, OFFv L,_:.‘-+h.;3 5 d;\\]s, weate a
| foemnl AJTC o4 e uislahiads |
‘@ Explaved hs Mmes . Pevafial that Prec
e pts avd ek oy s st Qamanl
Ond b\R ‘ A

@ fDuE’.wj E,O_u;)‘iPC(.‘i mes, Pe,oA-(»‘..‘n\ WAS Q\BQ "‘0
P2oducs tha fhcilidy’s Peec Re:pis axd lealc loy .

]
1
1

or contracted Wastewater service §<] [ ]
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the g6ndenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
than 20° F?

Is the temperatyre differential equal to or grea

if machines are equipped with a adsorber?

Is the perc concentration ¢ r less than 100 ppm?

orber exhaust for measuring

stream of any bend, contraction,
any bend, contraction,

4. Assured that the samplinggort on the carbon
perc concentrations is p’least 8 duct diameters do
or expansion; is at Lefist 2 duct diameters upstream fro

or expansion; apd downstream from no other inlet? <

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

Qy

0N

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ONA
anN OnN/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON OnN/A

|

[FPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

U .

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rqlling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

4. Maintained g:a]ibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

W

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

GN

ON ON/A

ON ON/A
ON MN/A

aN WN/A

ON
ON ON/A
aN ON/A

aN W'N/A

Revised 9/15/97



[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' o |

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬂY aN OnN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? = AN ON/A
[ 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ¥y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ ﬁY UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ﬂN/A

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - I
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V L

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 198,

If classification 4 hasXeen checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B belo ‘

A. Has the responsible official of'R]l new sources ap@dexisting large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate Y&t controls? ' _ ay UON

or venting system? ' Oy ON aN/A

W —

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with

3. Equipped the condenser with aiverter valve so airflow W|I be directed away from the
condenser upon opening Oy ON OGN/A
4. Measured and recotded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streanNQf a refrigerated
ay ON

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe

condenser exceeded 45° F? gy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay OGN

20of5 - _ Revised 9/15/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLEY GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: (399035¥ DATE:_Jan 53000 TIME IN: <#3: Q5 TIME OUT: 2! 40

FACILITY NAME: Thet Aveva Clonares

FACILITY LOCATION: 9045 4A Ryubman Bivd.
Baca Rady i Fl -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ana Feuafial PHONE: 4¥71- 6134 .

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

P

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ] | B

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days priof to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permiit a
[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that itis: ' : {3 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ~ . ' : |

1. Existing small area source W 2. New small area source O

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr _ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr -

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂY aN QOCan nol_“determi'ne

If no, please check the appropriété classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dr) cleaning.

facility was ()  gallons. fog i§9%

1of5s ' Revised 9/15/97



BEST AVAILABLE Copy

TITLE V AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT
‘ INSPECTION SUNMNARY REPORT
‘YPE OF INSPECTION: - - ANNUALN_ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [
(IME N:__12:Q5 TIME OUT:__ /3 yo AIRS (0%___ 0790398
CYPE OF FACILITY: ’.Dz,/ Clodining .-
SACILITY NAME:_. . PAel Aveud (lonnes DATE:_i/5 [oc
FACILITY LOCATION:___ 9045 LA Foytana Hivd, -
60(0 C(’]‘l“o,d F’
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ AnA Peratial PHONE NUMBER:_4871 -~ (6134
@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this insgection, the facility is found to be in
) compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.).
]

discrepancies wgre noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fol[owmo comphancc
t

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
2 m
@—% = O
z2, P
o .
2T oo 7,
gz g =
- - - Tt o - |
m
COMM_ENTS:
The Anaval Compliance Cetification form has bezn progecly carified end stbmited to the msoac\o. YESD NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION Jan 2001
. (Approximatz)
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY

(Pleasc Print)
INSPFCTOR'S SICHATURE:

%mj Dule ‘ PHONE NUMBER: 395 = 3070 XT3}
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota

Recip

7000 0kLOO DOQb 4127 3723

AIRS 1D # 0990398

PARK AVENUE CLEANERS
- ANA PENAFIEL

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ) COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your-name-and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of ehvery]
nl 9 0) l
C. Slgnature

Agent
X w@ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990398

PARK AVENUE CLEANERS
ANA PENAFIEL

9045 LA FONTA BLVD
BOCA RATON FL 33434

D. Is delivery address different fronvhtem 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: L[] No

/[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

3. Sevice Type
){z‘enified Maii [ Express Mail

[ Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

DOBDTnpe  OOLe  HLY ST23

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 J
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

. First-Class Mail
Perpit No. G=10

Ll

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOUR CES
DEPT. OF ENVIROMMEMTAL P‘\OTECTION
MAIL STATIONM 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

1t
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i
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Bl U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED-: ‘MAIL RECEIPT -

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

TotalPe ~ = -~ -

Recipien PARK AVENUE CLEANERS
s ANA PENAFIEL
9045 LA FONTA BLVD

7000 0OLOCD 008k 412k 0938

" AIRS ID # 0990398

Postmark
Here

f Ed

\;
} SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Compiete items 1, 2 and 3. Alsb complete
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B Date of Dehvery

/s /p)

® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signgture
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 7

O Agent
O Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address differéfit from item 17 OJ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No .
AIRS 1D # 0990398
PARK AVENUE CLEANERS ! ‘
ANA PENAFIEL i
9045 LA FONTA BLVD y
BOCA RATON FL 33434 3. Service Type |

O insured Mail

%rtiﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

d c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

3 Yes

PSSR A A2l 0939

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




UniTED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

i‘ ‘ |

First-Ciass Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

o

e
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. US Postal Service

10
ANA PENAFIEL -

" ——

Z 210 bbk2 8bL3

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

B S Y P Y T e s -} )

AIRS ID # 0990398001AG

PARK AVENUE CLEANERS
9045 LA FONTA BLVD
BOCA RATONFL 33434

o]

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

i PS Form 3800, April 1995

(

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3."\Iso complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

!
!

. gaéjewed by glease Pril

¢ Zsignature

fQ ,4/1/,4—/84/4 Frfe

3 Agent
[J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIR 3
ANA PENAFIEL SID #0990398001AG
PARK AVENUE CLEANERS
9045 LA FONTA BLVD
BOCA RATON FL 33434

. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes

If YES, enter defivery address below: I No.

|

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [ Express Mail. L
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [1c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

IS

2. Atrticle cgijmber (Copy from service lai

102595-99-M-1789



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
© Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this boxJ

® ™
v & O
z5 Z= rﬂJ
EiR OF A7 ”?..O“«\!GﬂVDpi'CS&.‘@ES" ==
BIRT. OF EMVINONVENTAL PROTECTIAR = = ©P 1
MAIL STATIGY 5510 0z o2 <.
2600 RLAIR STONE ROAD 23 2
TALLARASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 o 2 ' A..)
|



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

"7 333 b1L3 b72

US Postal Service . )
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

AIRS ID 0990398

PENAFIEL CORP

ANA PENAFIEL

9045 LA FONTA BLVD
BOCA RATON FL 33434

Cerunea ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800; Aprit 1995

~ ER-
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

m'Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [1 Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0990398

PENAFIEL CORP
ANA PENAFIEL

0045 LA FONTA BLVD
BOCA RATON FL 33434

4a. Article Number

7332 (/3747

4b. Service Type

O Registered Xl Certified
] Express Mail- O Insured
DI Retum Recpipt for Merchgndise 1 COD

SaiCAN(

-5. Received By: (Pn'q larme) &

+ A A TS A8 <

8. Addressée’s Addhess! (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature; (Addressee or Agent)
~
X -5 7

PS Form 3811, December 19940/

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

L




= USPS _ .- e
Q»Permlt No- G 10-:

[ First-Cl T

~|-Postage- &‘Fees Pand

® Print your na}ne address, ,;nd Z2\IP Code in thls box o

DARM/MOBILE SOURGE CONTROL PROGRAM

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

lll”!ll'll“”!I!'!ltl|I!I”IIlllIHII”I”I!”l!l”lll!“!li

r




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

US Postal Service

- PENAFIEL CORP
ANA PENAFIEL
9045 LA FONTA BLVD
BOCA RATON FL 33434

Postage $

P 2L5 302 254

Receipt for Certified Mail

MaAa lnacivmman Mo P ta_

AIRS ID#: 0990398

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

,(;s Form 3800, April 1995

T

2/17/37

||

SENDER: :
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. 3O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

,

.. AIRS ID#: 0990398
' PENAFIEL CORP
ANA PENAFIEL
9045 LA FONTA BLVD
BOCA RATON FL 33434

4a. Article Number

PRpS 303 25

4b. Service Type

O Registered O Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise, 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery ‘7([ 7 / 7 A

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: ddressee/aﬂr ent)
X W

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if reqUested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994 &

Domestic Return Receipt

N

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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